502727398 03/18/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2774004

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KAI VENTZ	11/28/2013
RENÉ SCHÄLLIG	11/12/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TRANSNORM SYSTEM GMBH	
Street Address:	FORSTER STRASSE 2	
City:	HARSUM	
State/Country:	FEDERAL REPUBLIC GERMANY	
Postal Code:	31177	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14232925

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8592398999

Email: kpearce@counseling-the-creative.com

Correspondent Name: KENNETH F. PEARCE, ATTORNEY AT LAW

Address Line 1: 631 DENMARK DRIVE

Address Line 4: DANVILLE, KENTUCKY 40422-2419

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2013KP796PA	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: KENNETH F. PEARCE, ATTORNEY AT LAW		
SIGNATURE:	/Kenneth F. Pearce/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/18/2014	

Total Attachments: 2

source=20140318Assignments#page1.tif source=20140318Assignments#page2.tif

PATENT 502727398 REEL: 032467 FRAME: 0844

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ASSIGNMENT BY JOINT INVENTOR TO A COMPANY

WHEREAS, the undersigned, Kai Ventz, a citizen of the Federal Republic of Germany, hereinafter referred to as the Assignor, has jointly invented a – *Curved Belt Conveyor and Chain for the Conveyor* –, for which Assignor has filed an Application for Letters Patent of the United States of America; and

WHEREAS, Transnorm System GmhH, a company of the Federal Republic of Germany, having a principal place of business located at Förster Strasse 2, 31177 Harsum, Germany, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Euro (€1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged;

Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

Assignor does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee and its successors in interest, the full and exclusive rights in the United states of America to the above identified invention(s) disclosed and described in the Specification executed by the Assignor of even date preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor, including said invention and all Applications for Letters Patent and all Letters Patent therefor to be held and enjoyed by Assignee as allowed by law; and further, Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to execute all instruments or documents required for the making and prosecution of Application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the above identified invention or Letters Patent issued thereon for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that set forth; and further still, Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States of America to Assignee.

1. Cut	
Kai Ventz Sohldfeld 157 31139 Hildesheim Germany	
Federal Republic of Germany)
State of) ss:)
Witnessed by:	28. 11 2013 Date
	Georg Alexander Woldmüller Name
	TRANSNORM SYSTEM GmbH Försler Straße 2 Signature
(Page 1 of 1)	Telefon (0 51 27) 402-0 Telefax (0 51 27) 44 02-0

PATENT REEL: 032467 FRAME: 0845

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ASSIGNMENT BY JOINT INVENTOR TO A COMPANY

WHEREAS, the undersigned, René Schällig, a citizen of the Federal Republic of Germany, hereinafter referred to as the Assignor, has jointly invented a – *Curved Belt Conveyor and Chain for the Conveyor* –, for which Assignor has filed an Application for Letters Patent of the United States of America; and

WHEREAS, Transnorm System GmhH, a company of the Federal Republic of Germany, having a principal place of business located at Förster Strasse 2, 31177 Harsum, Germany, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Euro (€1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged;

Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

Assignor does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee and its successors in interest, the full and exclusive rights in the United states of America to the above identified invention(s) disclosed and described in the Specification executed by the Assignor of even date preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor, including said invention and all Applications for Letters Patent and all Letters Patent therefor to be held and enjoyed by Assignee as allowed by law; and further, Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to execute all instruments or documents required for the making and prosecution of Application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the above identified invention or Letters Patent issued thereon for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that set forth; and further still, Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States of America to Assignee.

0 - 0:60	
René Schällig Wildefüerstraße 12 31134 Hildeshiem Germany	
Federal Republic of Germany	
State of) ss:)
Witnessed by:	11/12/13 Date
	Name Waldmirker
	Signature

(Page 1 of 1)

PATENT REEL: 032467 FRAME: 0846

RECORDED: 03/18/2014